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03 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 3.36 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 3.37 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 3.37 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 3.68 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 3.65 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 3.65 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 3.22 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 3.24 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 3.19 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3.21 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3.06 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3.19 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3.61 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3.49 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3.59 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3.06 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 2.87 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3.06 13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 



Report No.: CTA231114009W01_Appendix WCDMA 

8 
 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

04 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 4144.615 4703.093 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 4136.636 4694.808 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 4152.424 4693.395 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 4130.208 4683.372 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 4127.594 4681.012 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 4140.085 4707.319 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 4134.261 4661.630 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 4110.096 4653.833 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 4110.624 4702.651 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 4139.756 4695.851 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 4139.320 4712.632 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 4134.018 4704.683 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 4128.986 4690.732 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 4133.167 4718.374 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 4140.057 4665.956 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 4134.874 4700.717 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 4129.570 4732.566 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 4120.204 4697.068 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

05 Band edge 
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Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 1849.84 -23.69 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 1910.13 -24.95 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 1849.86 -24.34 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -24.86 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 1849.86 -22.81 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 1910.15 -24.10 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 824.00 -22.05 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 849.00 -20.99 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 824.00 -23.02 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 849.00 -21.67 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 824.00 -20.21 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 849.00 -19.39 -13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 



Report No.: CTA231114009W01_Appendix WCDMA 

21 
 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 
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06 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 18964.06 -23.66 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 19056.42 -24.39 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 19052.42 -24.26 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 19673.99 -24.28 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 19158.76 -23.58 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 18940.59 -24.48 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 19106.34 -24.25 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 19139.29 -23.92 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 19161.76 -24.17 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3086.80 -29.55 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 6286.92 -29.60 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 2536.46 -29.46 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 5897.84 -29.22 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3184.76 -29.14 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 5835.53 -29.50 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 5364.70 -28.92 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 6336.03 -29.44 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 5863.95 -28.61 -13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 


